
LANCASTER COUNTY PRISON BOARD AGENDA 

March 19, 2026 

I. CALL TO ORDER-PUBLIC MEETING BEGINS AT 9: 1 SAM

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Approval of February 19, 2026, minutes submitted independently

by the Board Secretary.

5. MONTHLY REPORT

a. Warden's Report-Cheryl Steberger

b. Operations Report - Miguel Castro

c. Inmate Services Report -Joseph Shiffer

d. Administrative Report -Brian Secor

e. Facilities Management Report -Bob Devonshire

f. Financial Report -Scott Wiglesworth

g. New Prison Project - Cheryl Steberger

6. OLD BUSINESS

7. NEW BUSINESS

8. BUSINESS FROM GUESTS

9. ADJOURN

March 19, 2026 @9:15am 

625 E. King Street 

Lancaster PA 17602 

* Sign in Front Lobby *

Meeting in Work Release Dayroom

Kimberly Wolfe
Highlight





























Jan-Dec 2025County of Lancaster
Report of the County Controller

February 28, 2026

Revenue: 2024 Summarized 
YTD Budgeted 2026 Encumbrance

Actual Received to 
Date

Remaining 
Balance

% W/o 
Encumbrance

% W/ 
Encumbrance Prior Reported  Data Increases (Decreases)

Total Revenues (2,200,170.00)$       -$                                 30,243.10$              (2,169,926.90)$     1% 1% 15,975.00$                 14,268.10$                     

Expenses: 2024 Summarized 
YTD Budgeted 2026 Encumbrance

Actual Expended to 
Date

Remaining 
Balance

% W/o 
Encumbrance

% W/ 
Encumbrance Prior Reported   Data (Increases) Decreases

7100 Personnel Services 29,119,470.00$      -$                                 (5,626,875.77)$      23,492,594.23$    19% 19% (3,429,824.83)$        (2,197,050.94)$             
7200 Supplies 643,273.00$            (64,083.80)$                 (151,747.49)$          427,441.71$           24% 34% (107,294.92)$            (44,452.57)$                   
7300 Purchased Services 12,349,554.00$      (85,628.60)$                 (3,003,490.57)$      9,260,434.83$       24% 25% (2,708,098.62)$        (295,391.95)$                 
7500 Capital Expenditures -$                             -$                                 -$                            -$                           0% 0% -$                               -$                                   

Total Expenses 42,112,297.00$      (149,712.40)$               (8,782,113.83)$      33,180,470.77$    21% 21% (6,245,218.37)$        (2,536,895.46)$             

Expenses: 2024 Summarized 
YTD Budgeted 2026 Encumbrance

Actual Expended to 
Date

Remaining 
Balance

% W/o 
Encumbrance

% W/ 
Encumbrance Prior Reported Data (Increases) Decreases

7200 Supplies 121,192.00$            (500.00)$                        (8,314.33)$               112,377.67$           7% 7% (357.08)$                      (7,957.25)$                      
7300 Purchased Services 91,355.00$               -$                                 (16,512.15)$             74,842.85$             18% 18% (8,073.15)$                  (8,439.00)$                      
7500 Capital Expenditures 66,500.00$               -$                                 -$                            66,500.00$             0% 0% -$                               -$                                   -$                                 

Total Expenses 279,047.00$            (500.00)$                        (24,826.48)$             253,720.52$           9% 9% (8,430.23)$                  (16,396.25)$                   

Revenues:
 Summarized YTD 

Budgeted
Encumbrances

Actual Received to 
Date

Remaining 
Balance Expected  

to Collect

 2025 Balance 
Carryover 

Total Funds on 
Hand

Prior Reported 
Balance

Increase / (Decrease)

Total Revenues (1,768,170.00)$       -$                                 236,080.51$            (1,532,089.49)$     18,338.96$         254,419.47$           $              130,097.07  $                  124,322.40 

Expenses:
 Summarized YTD 

Budgeted
Encumbrances

Actual Expended to 
Date

Remaining 
Balance Expected 

to Expend

Total Expenses 
Paid

Prior Reported 
Balance

(Increase) / Decrease

Total Expenses 1,348,255.00$         (20,020.58)$                 (182,401.82)$          1,145,832.60$       (182,401.82)$        (85,952.81)$                $                   (96,449.01)

Current IGWF Balance 72,017.65$             

2026 Prison Operating Revenues & Expenditures C1200

2026 Prison Maintenance Reporting 43003 / A3100

Inmate General Welfare Fund Reporting  C1200 / 22030

Jan-Dec 2025
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